
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for October 1-7, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between October 1-7, 2018 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F--HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C25919Q0009 
DUE: 101218 
POC: Francisco Velazquez, Contract Specialist, 303-712-5723, francisco.velazquez-salazar@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VARMCCC/VARMCCC/36C25919Q0009/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The Department of Veterans Affairs NCO 19, Rocky Mountain Acquisition Center (RMAC), is seeking
information and sources to remove, package, ship, and dispose of hazardous, universal, and non-hazardous chemical
and pharmaceutical wastes at the Rocky Mountain Regional VA Medical Center at 1700 N Wheeling Street, Aurora CO
80045. The contractor shall be fully responsible for compliance with all VA, local, state, and federal
environmental/occupational safety laws, rules, and regulations. The NAICS code is 562211 (Hazardous Waste
Treatment and Disposal), small business size standard $38.5M. Firms responding should indicate whether they are, or
are not, a small business, a socially and economically disadvantaged business, veteran-owned small
business/service-disabled veteran-owned small business, or a woman-owned business. The Government reserves the
right to consider a small business set-aside based upon responses to this notice. Firms interested in this opportunity
and capable of fulfilling the requirement for hazardous waste services are invited to submit a brief capabilities
statement. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM MT ON OCTOBER 12, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=91be9bb06c099b93b4b62394ae7c1fe8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/03/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Rocky Mountain Consolidated Contracting Center, Greenwood Village,
CO. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 5, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6060 

LAB TESTS (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912HN18R0411 
DUE: 101818 [requires clarification] 
POC: Dan Helmig, Contract Specialist, daniel.a.helmig@usace.army.mil, 912-652-5162. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA21/W912HN18R0411/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. [NOTE: It is unclear whether this announcement is a presolicitation or the actual solicitation, given
that work is required in the month of October and A RESPONSE DATE OF 9:00 AM CT ON OCTOBER 18, 2018, is listed
under General Information.] The FedBizOpps attachment specifies Laboratory Contract Requirements for Groundwater
Sampling as affected by landfills at Fort Bragg, NC (November 2018 and May 2019) and Fort Jackson, SC (October
2018 and April 2019). 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f240e4e2b933f43342f906c21ce1f5e9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/02/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Savannah, GA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6059 

B--GEOPROBE TESTING FOR THE CANANDAIGUA VAMC (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C24219Q0011 
DUE: 101818 
POC: Janine Childs, Contract Specialist, Janine.Childs@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAWNYHCS528/VAWNYHCS528/36C24219Q0011/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS BEING ISSUED AS A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL
BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $15M. The
Canandaigua VAMC is a campus facility with more than 30 buildings located on over 20 acres. Building 12 is the
current boiler plant, with a paved driveway/parking lot next to the above ground fuel tanks. The parking lot was
sampled by the NY DEC and geoprobing of the site was requested to properly determine remediation techniques. The
contractor shall be responsible for all labor, supervision, and materials required to provide 9 soil borings to the water
table (10-20 feet below ground surface) with a Geoprobe. Samples shall be screened in the field with a PID. Samples
with elevated readings (greater than 10 ppm) will be collected for possible lab analysis. If samples do not indicate
contamination, 5 samples shall be collected and analyzed to document the clean status of the site. Samples per above
shall be sent to an independent testing laboratory to be analyzed, under NY DEC CP-51: Soil Cleanup Guidance
8260/8270. Upon receipt of the analytical results, a report will be generated detailing all findings. The period of
performance for this contract shall be completed within 30 days from the Notice to Proceed. A site visit is scheduled for
Wednesday, October 10, 2018, at 1:00 PM. Please express intent to attend the site visit by Monday, October 8, 2018,
by 4:00 PM ET to Janine.Childs@va.gov. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON ET ON
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0ba36f58e191b778b6bba8fcb5c8e7f1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/21/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Western New York Health Care System, Cheektowaga, NY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 23, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-60 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 1-7, 2018

https://fbo.gov/
mailto:francisco.velazquez-salazar@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VARMCCC/VARMCCC/36C25919Q0009/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=91be9bb06c099b93b4b62394ae7c1fe8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=91be9bb06c099b93b4b62394ae7c1fe8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=91be9bb06c099b93b4b62394ae7c1fe8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=91be9bb06c099b93b4b62394ae7c1fe8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=91be9bb06c099b93b4b62394ae7c1fe8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:daniel.a.helmig@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA21/W912HN18R0411/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f240e4e2b933f43342f906c21ce1f5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f240e4e2b933f43342f906c21ce1f5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f240e4e2b933f43342f906c21ce1f5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f240e4e2b933f43342f906c21ce1f5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f240e4e2b933f43342f906c21ce1f5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Janine.Childs@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAWNYHCS528/VAWNYHCS528/36C24219Q0011/listing.html
mailto:Janine.Childs@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0ba36f58e191b778b6bba8fcb5c8e7f1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0ba36f58e191b778b6bba8fcb5c8e7f1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0ba36f58e191b778b6bba8fcb5c8e7f1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0ba36f58e191b778b6bba8fcb5c8e7f1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0ba36f58e191b778b6bba8fcb5c8e7f1&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


MULTIPLE AWARD INDEFINITE REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140G0218Q0259 
DUE: 101918 
POC: Jason Harris, jharris@usgs.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/140G0218Q0259/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS ACQUISITION IS ISSUED FOR FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION under NAICS code 541380. This
announcement constitutes a combined synopsis/solicitation for a multiple-award indefinite-quantity contract, "High
purity analytical custom standard solutions for the calibration of instruments used in the analysis of various organic
contaminants in the environment," in accordance with the specifications and scope of work available only on
FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0218Q0259&agency=DOI [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. The U.S. Geological Survey, National Water
Quality Laboratory (NWQL), Organics group requires high purity analytical standards for the calibration of instruments
used in the analysis of various organic contaminants in the environment. The custom standard solutions provided
under this contract will be organized by Laboratory Schedule (LS). The NWQL will submit the list of needs in first
month of the fiscal year (October). The list will specify components, concentration range, concentration tolerances,
solvents, and the grade of any solvent used. Each solution will be ordered a minimum of twice per year. The solutions
are required at the NWQL by February 15 and August 15. The period of performance consists of a base year and four
one-year options. The Government intends to award a firm-fixed-price multiple-award indefinite-quantity contract
resulting from this solicitation. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL TO THE POC NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM MT ON
OCTOBER 19, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db40158996db4592d43406a2b2563c6e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/03/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, U.S. Geological Survey, Denver, CO. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 5, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6060 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: WHSAD201809191310 
DUE: 103118 
POC: Egzi-a-kulu Tamrat, Contract Specialist, egziakulu.tamrat.civ@mail.mil, 703-545-1758; MYRA M FREEBERG,
Contract Specialist, MYRA.M.FREEBERG.CIV@MAIL.MIL, 703-545-9495. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/ODA/WHS/REF/WHSAD201809191310/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The Washington Headquarters Services(WHS) Acquisition Directorate (AD) of the Department of
Defense is performing market research to determine the availability, interest and capability of potential vendors under
NAICS Code 541620 to provide Environmental Services for the WHS Facilities Services Directorate (FSD), Standards
and Compliance Division. The WHS/AD anticipates establishing a contract to provide environmental support services at
the Pentagon, Mark Center, and RRMC. The magnitude of services falls between $1M and $3M per year. To qualify for
submitting capability statement in response to this Sources Sought Notice, all vendors must: (1) Be registered in SAM;
(2) Possess Secret Clearance at the time of proposal submission to be maintained for the duration of contract
performance; and (3) provide information on staff licenses and certifications such as Professional Engineering licenses
(state and discipline), Certified Energy Manager (CEM), Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design Accredited
Professional (LEED AP), and specialized training in the Incident Command System (ICS). The main activities under the
environment support services include Environmental Compliance; Incident Response and Recovery Planning; Natural
Resources Study/Management; Sustainability; Energy Management; and Outreach and Event Planning. SUBMIT
CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS TO BOTH POCS VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON ET ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER
31, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0be9665e918b8320018883471aed620&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/01/18 
SPONSOR: Other Defense Agencies, Washington Headquarters Services, WHS, Acquisition Directorate, Arlington, VA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 3, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6058 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, RICHMOND, VA (SOL) 
SOL: SP450018R0007 
DUE: 110518 
POC: Marcus Evans, (269) 961-5404, Contract Specialist, marcus.evans5@dla.mil; Daniel Schuemann, Contracting
Officer, (269) 961-5238, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0007/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS ACQUISITION IS A 100% WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (WOSB) SET-ASIDE, NAICS code
562211, size standard $38.5M. The contract for hazardous waste removal and disposal will service DoD Installations in
Richmond, VA, and surrounding areas. Work will consist of the removal, transportation, and disposal of RCRA
hazardous wastes, non-RCRA wastes, state-regulated wastes, non-state regulated wastes, universal wastes,
compressed gas cylinders, and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) located on military installations in the states of
Virginia and West Virginia. Contract duration is one 30-month base period (25 Nov 2018 thru 26 May 2021) and one
30-month option period (27 May 2021 thru 26 Nov 2023), for a possible 5-year contract. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED
NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM ET ON NOVEMBER 5, 2018. No hardcopies of the solicitation will be issued. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4159a29aa6b47c521fc572bd0ce67c55&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/03/18 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 5, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6060 

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PROJECT (COMBINE) 
SOL: LMCP6707A 
DUE: 110718 
POC: Lorraine S. Alvarez, Conract Administrator, lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov, 304-413-0355, Fax: 304-413-0544. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/LMCP6707A/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. Navarro Research & Engineering, the Prime Contractor to DOE's Office of Legacy Management,
invites firms to submit a proposal for the Asbestos Abatement at the Piqua Decommissioned Reactor Site in Ohio. For
asbestos abatement activities, the Abatement Subcontractor shall meet the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
(Ohio EPA) requirements as per OAC 3745-22, Asbestos Hazard Abatement Contractors, Specialists, & Other

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 1-7, 2018

mailto:jharris@usgs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/140G0218Q0259/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0218Q0259&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0218Q0259&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db40158996db4592d43406a2b2563c6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db40158996db4592d43406a2b2563c6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db40158996db4592d43406a2b2563c6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db40158996db4592d43406a2b2563c6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db40158996db4592d43406a2b2563c6e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:egziakulu.tamrat.civ@mail.mil
mailto:MYRA.M.FREEBERG.CIV@MAIL.MIL
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/ODA/WHS/REF/WHSAD201809191310/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0be9665e918b8320018883471aed620&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0be9665e918b8320018883471aed620&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0be9665e918b8320018883471aed620&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0be9665e918b8320018883471aed620&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0be9665e918b8320018883471aed620&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:marcus.evans5@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0007/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4159a29aa6b47c521fc572bd0ce67c55&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4159a29aa6b47c521fc572bd0ce67c55&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4159a29aa6b47c521fc572bd0ce67c55&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4159a29aa6b47c521fc572bd0ce67c55&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4159a29aa6b47c521fc572bd0ce67c55&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/LMCP6707A/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Professionals. The site is currently leased to the city of Piqua and consists of two facility structures, a decommissioned
Reactor Building and an Administrative Building. The 4380 square foot (sf) (square footage at main level)
decommissioned Reactor Building has an above-ground containment dome that extends 68 feet high and a 44-foot
below-ground portion that contains an entombed thermal reactor that was decommissioned and buried in place in
1969. There are several levels below the main level with varying square footages. The reactor is entirely below ground
and entombed with 8-foot-thick concrete. There are no radiological exposures at the site, and routine surveillance is
performed to ensure that the concrete and steel entombment structure continues to be protective of human health and
the environment. Since the entombed material has been surrounded by concrete, it poses no risk to any personnel
working or visiting the site. The decommissioned Reactor Building is currently used for the storage and maintenance of
equipment. The Administrative Building consists of three stories above grade and a full basement and the floor space
ranges from 5332 sf at the basement level to 355 sf at the third level for a total of 11,718 sf including stairways.
Currently, about 10 people work in the Administrative Building and Reactor Building, and the city Police Department
uses portions of the Administrative Building for storage. This staff and all of their equipment and materials will be
removed from the site prior to abatement commencing. A MANDATORY bid tour will be held on October 16, 2018,
beginning at 9:00 AM at the building located at 123 Bridge Street, Piqua, OH 45356. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED
NO LATER THAN 4:30 PM ET ON NOVEMBER 7, 2018. Award is anticipated by November 30, 2018, with a Notice to
Proceed anticipated on December 14, 2018. Period of performance is upon Notice to Proceed with completion on or
prior to January 29, 2020. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=af8b7848ad4adc617b9bf1af9f4f293c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/02/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Navarro Research and Engineering Inc., North Las Vegas, NV. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6059 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND BIOLOGICAL SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912BU18R0044 
DUE: 111618 [time requires clarification] 
POC: Akiba Muldrow, Contract Specialist, akiba.t.muldrow@usace.army.mil, 817-886-1025; Cherita Williams,
Contracting Officer, cherita.l.williams@usace.army.mil, 215-656-6775. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU18R0044/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS UNRESTRICTED under NAICS code 541620, size standard $15M. The U.S.
Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia District, intends to initiate a negotiated, best-value Indefinite Delivery Contract
(IDC) for Environmental and Biological Services Related to Marine and Navigable Waterways at Civil Works Activities in
the Philadelphia District. The period of performance will be for one year from the date of contract award plus four
one-year options in accordance with the terms and conditions of RFP Number W912BU-18-R-0044. Services and
investigations covered under this contract may be conducted on various types of sites including but not limited to
stream and river floodplains, disposal areas, beach areas, open water (Ocean) borrow sources, and wetlands within the
Philadelphia District. The Contractor may be required under a Task Order to conduct, or participate in conducting
Environmental Assessments and/or Environmental Impact Statements, Section 404 permit evaluations, Clean Air Act
assessments, biological assessments of fish and wildlife, Essential Fish Habitat Evaluations, SAV (submerged aquatic
vegetation) surveys, benthic video surveys, environmental restoration planning and design, cost effectiveness and
incremental cost analyses, public presentations, cultural resource assessments, and benthic surveys. Cultural studies
may be required. The Contractor may be required under a Task Order to conduct a cultural study; chemical sampling
and analysis for environmental and/or hazardous and toxic waste purposes related to water and sediment quality;
preliminary site assessments relevant to a particular project area; investigations dealing with mitigation requirements
or ecosystem restoration projects; and report preparation. Some of the labor categories that may be required in this
solicitation are Archaeologist, Biologist/Ecologist, Environmental Scientist, Field Technician, Fisheries Specialist, GIS
Specialist, Senior Underwater Archaeologist, Laboratory Technician, Historian, Oceanographer, Water Resource
Scientist, UXO Technician III, Principal Investigator (Cultural), and other technical and clerical labor categories.
PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN NOVEMBER 16, 2018, EITHER by 12:00 NOON ET OR by close of
business ET [both times are specified in the FedBizOpps notice]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=baa700c8745488f4fcd99e32df335993&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 10/02/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Philadelphia. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6059 

OKINAWA OFF-ISLAND HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP450018R0011 
POC: Denna M. Crandall, Contract Specialist, Denna.Crandall@dla.mil, 269-961-5540; Nathanial Gaunt, Contracting
Officer, Nathanial.gaunt@dla.mil, 269-961-5431. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0011/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The purpose of this synopsis is to notify interested parties that DLA Disposition Services Acquisitions
Directorate anticipates issuing a solicitation for removal, transportation, and disposal of hazardous waste on the
Okinawa Off-Island contract. RELEASE OF THE RFP IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 13, 2018. Wastes
streams include but are not limited to batteries, corrosives, compressed gas cylinders, and
flammable/combustible/ignitable wastes. The NAICS code for this acquisition is 562211, size standard $38.5M. There
are approximately 13 pickup points, including Camp Kinser, Camp Hansen, and Camp Gonsalves. Standard removal
timeframe for all sites is 30 calendar days from the date of order issuance. The anticipated performance start date for
this IDIQ contract is December 20, 2018. Contract duration is anticipated to be one 30-month base period and one
30-month option period. The solicitation will be posted in its entirety on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68fb11390b569aa50d5d4e1468cb92a7&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/05/18 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 7, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6062 

OKINAWA ON-ISLAND HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP450018R0012 
POC: Denna M. Crandall, Contract Specialist, Denna.Crandall@dla.mil, 269-961-5540; Nathanial Gaunt, Contracting
Officer, Nathanial.gaunt@dla.mil, 269-961-5431. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0012/listing.html 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 1-7, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=af8b7848ad4adc617b9bf1af9f4f293c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=af8b7848ad4adc617b9bf1af9f4f293c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=af8b7848ad4adc617b9bf1af9f4f293c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=af8b7848ad4adc617b9bf1af9f4f293c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=af8b7848ad4adc617b9bf1af9f4f293c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:akiba.t.muldrow@usace.army.mil
mailto:cherita.l.williams@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU18R0044/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=baa700c8745488f4fcd99e32df335993&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=baa700c8745488f4fcd99e32df335993&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=baa700c8745488f4fcd99e32df335993&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=baa700c8745488f4fcd99e32df335993&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=baa700c8745488f4fcd99e32df335993&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:Denna.Crandall@dla.mil
mailto:Nathanial.gaunt@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0011/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68fb11390b569aa50d5d4e1468cb92a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68fb11390b569aa50d5d4e1468cb92a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68fb11390b569aa50d5d4e1468cb92a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68fb11390b569aa50d5d4e1468cb92a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68fb11390b569aa50d5d4e1468cb92a7&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Denna.Crandall@dla.mil
mailto:Nathanial.gaunt@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0012/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


NAICS: 562211. The purpose of this synopsis is to notify interested parties that DLA Disposition Services Acquisitions
Directorate anticipates issuing a solicitation for removal, transportation, and disposal of hazardous waste on the
Okinawa Off-Island contract. RELEASE OF THE RFP IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 13, 2018. Wastes
streams include but are not limited to batteries, corrosives, compressed gas cylinders, and
flammable/combustible/ignitable wastes. The NAICS code for this acquisition is 562211, size standard $38.5M. There
are approximately 13 pickup points, including Camp Kinser, Camp Hansen, and Camp Gonsalves. Standard removal
timeframe for all sites is 30 calendar days from the date of order issuance. The anticipated performance start date for
this IDIQ contract is December 20, 2018. Contract duration is anticipated to be one 30-month base period and one
30-month option period. The solicitation will be posted in its entirety on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c31e4f44a81e62f607361bf657060fc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/05/18 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 7, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6062 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 1-7, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0012/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c31e4f44a81e62f607361bf657060fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c31e4f44a81e62f607361bf657060fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c31e4f44a81e62f607361bf657060fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c31e4f44a81e62f607361bf657060fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c31e4f44a81e62f607361bf657060fc&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

